

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director



## Development of an Improved Agarwood Inoculation Technique

Bangladesh Forest Research Institute, Chattogram-4211.

## **Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)**

(Consulting Services - Firm Selection)

Selection of Local Consulting Firm against Performing for Drawing, Design & Supervision of Agarwood Research Laboratory Building (According to the DPP) in Bangladesh Forest Research Institute, Sholashahar, Chattogram-4211 under the Project.

Ministry/ Division : Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Agency : Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BFRI)

Procuring Entity Name : Project Director, Development of an Improved Agarwood Inoculation Technique,

BFRI, Chattogram-4211.

Reference No. : 22.04.0000.039.05.000.2022/178, Date: 03 August, 2022

Procurement Method : Fixed Budget

Source of Found : GOB

EOI Closing / Submission

LOI Closing / Submission

: 21 August, 2022, 5:00 pm

Date & Time

EOI Submission Place Office of the Project Director, Development of an Improved Agarwood Inoculation

Technique, BFRI, Chattogram-4211.

Brief Description of

Assignment

Review of the Existing Proposal, Design and Estimation

Detail Architectural and Engineering Design

Preparation of Tender Documents

Construction Supervision up to handover

Obtaining licenses/ clearances/ NOCs/ certificates/ permits

Conducting all necessary testing

Experiences, Resources and

**Delivery Capacity Required** 

1) At least 5 years' general experience of the firm,

2) Experience of completing similar projects/services which reflect the capability of

the firm.

3) Availability of appropriate experts among staffs and logistics,

4) Updated Trade License, VAT & Income Tax Certificate,

5) Joint Venture Agreement (If applicable).

Address & Contact of

Official Inviting EOI

Office of the Project Director, Development of an Improved Agarwood Inoculation Technique, Bangladesh Forest Research Institute, Sholashahar, Chattogram-4211.

Tel: 02-334482587, Email: awrl.org@gmail.com, www.bfri.gov.bd;

www.awrl.org.

(Dr. Mohammad Jakir Hossain)

Project Director

The details of the project, requirements of the consulting firm and the TOR of the works are available at www.bfri.gov.bd